bee

भारतीय डाक विभाग DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल / WEST BENGAL CIRCLE

कोलकाता/ KOLKATA – 700012

U/E

1-3) The Postmaster General, Kolkata Region, Kolkata-700012/ The Postmaster General, South Bengal Region, Kolkata-700012/ The Postmaster General, North Bengal Region, Siliguri-734001;

4) The General Manager(PA & F), Kolkata-700012;

5-6) The Postmaster General, Anadaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair-744101/ The Postmaster General, Sikkim State, Gangtok-737101;

7) The Director, Kolkata GPO, Kolkata-700001;

8-36) All the SSPOs'/SPOs' in West Bengal Circle;

37-42) All the SSRMs/SRMs in West Bengal Circle;

43) The Superintendent Foreign Post, Kolkata;

44) The Sr. Manager, MMS, Kolkata;

45) The Manager, RLO Kolkata;

46-47) The Supdt, PSD Kolkata; The Supdt., CSD, Kolkata; The Supdt., PSD Siliguri;

48-63) All Group Officers, C.O. Kolkata-700012;

64-65) S/S,SFA Section & S/S,SFB Section,C.O.,Kolkata-700012;

No: EST/B/Z003/2007/CORR/Ch-I

Dated at Kolkata-700012, the 3 -05-2018.

Subject: Relieving of GDSs selected for the post of Territory Officer in India post Payment Bank on temporary engagement basis.

With reference to the above mentioned subject, kindly find enclosed herewith Dte's communication no.17-24/2017-GDS dated 25.05.2018.

It is therefore requested to kindly look into the matter & take necessary action at your end.

Enclo: As above.

S.K.Bera)

(S.K.Dela)

Asstt.Director of Postal Services(Staff,E & PN)
O/o the Chief Postmaster General
W.B.Circle,Kolkata-700012

Copy to:-

The ADPS(TO), C.O., Kolkata-700012 for uploading the order in the Circle Website: westbengalpost.gov.in.

S.K.Beral

Asstt.Director of Postal Services(Staff,Estt & PN)
O/o the Chief Postmaster General
W.B.Circle,Kolkata-700012

MO. 17-24/2017-GDS/ Government of India A Ministry of Communications Department of Posts (Establishment Division)

> Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001 Date: 25.05.2018

To:

All CPMsG/PMsG

Sub: Relieving of GDSs selected for the post of Territory Officer in India Post Payment Bank on temporary engagement basis.

This has a reference to PBI Division letter no. 1-2/2017-PBI dated 24.04.2018 wherein instructions have been issued to all HoCs for relieving of GDS selected for the post of Territory Officer in India Post Payment Bank on Temporary engagement basis for a period of 2 years extendable by one year.

- In this context, the following instructions are issued in connection with 2. immediate relief of selected GDS as Territory Officer in IPPB:-
- The selected candidate will be treated as on leave without allowance in Department of Post. Before proceeding to IPPB, the selected candidate will apply for leave without allowance to the Divisional Head for the period of their deputation to IPPB.
- The Divisional Head will sanction leave without allowance in relaxation of existing rules on sanction of leave for the period of deputation before they are relieved
- Substitute arrangement may be made by combination of duties of GDS failing which redeployment of GDS from adjoining/nearby Post Office. Combined Duty Allowance admissible as per rules may be paid.
- In case the selected candidate is GDSBPM, he/she will hand over IV. existing BO accommodation to the substitute for functioning of BO.
- Further, for these GDS posts, provisional engagement should be completed within a period of six months.
- The same may be brought to the notice of all concerned. 4.
- This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Asstt. Director General (GDS)

Copy to:

DDG(PBI) for information.